

OD-4

ORDER SHEET
WPO No.1722 of 2023
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

ASHOK KUMAR BHUNJA
VERSUS
THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE AMRITA SINHA
Date:6th December, 2023.

Appearance:
Mr. Arindam Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Sinthia Bala, Adv.
...for Petitioner.

Mr. Alak Kumar Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Atis Kumar Biswas, Adv.
...for KMC.

Mr. Debjit Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Kalpita Paul, Adv.
...for State.

The Court:-On the prayer made on behalf of the learned advocate representing the Corporation to obtain proper instruction from his client and file a report before this Court, the matter stands adjourned till 18.12.2023.

Report shall be made ready and circulated amongst the parties by 14.12. 2023.

(AMRITA SINHA, J.)

nm