

WPO/1722/2023

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

ASHOK KUMAR BHUNJA  
VS  
THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE AMRITA SINHA

Date: 5<sup>th</sup> February, 2024.

*Appearance:*  
*Ms. Sinthia Bala, Adv.*  
*...for the petitioner*

*Mr. Alak Kumar Ghosh, Adv.*  
*Mr. Atis Kumar B iswas, Adv.*  
*...for the K.M.C.*

*Mr. D. Mukherjee, Adv.*  
*Ms. Kalpita Paul, Adv.*  
*...for the State*

The Court: Learned advocate for the petitioner seeks a fortnight's time to file an exception to the affidavit filed on behalf of the Corporation.

On such prayer, list the matter on 27<sup>th</sup> February, 2024. Exception may be filed by the petitioner prior to the next date of hearing.

(AMRITA SINHA, J.)