

OD-7

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/1722/2023

ASHOK KUMAR BHUNJA
VS
THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE JAY SENGUPTA

Date : 10th February, 2026.

Appearance:

Ms. Anamika Bari, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Mr. A.K. Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Biswas, Adv.
...for KMC

Mr. Debjit Mukherjee, Adv.
Ms. Kalpita Paul, Adv.
...for State

The Court: Learned Counsel for the petitioner prays for a week's time to file exception to the report. On her prayer, list this matter for further consideration under the same heading on 24th March, 2026.

The State and KMC are represented.

(JAY SENGUPTA, J.)