

OD-6

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

WPO/1722/2023

ASHOK KUMAR BHUNJA  
VS  
THE KOLKATA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE JAY SENGUPTA  
Date : 5<sup>th</sup> May, 2026

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. Arindam Banerjee, Sr. Adv.*  
*..for the petitioner*

*Mr. Alak Kr. Ghosh, Adv.*  
*Mr. Swapan Kr. Debnath, Adv.*  
*..for the KMC*

The Court: Let this matter appear in the list on 9<sup>th</sup> June, 2026.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall intimate the respondent nos.7  
and 8 about the next date of hearing.

Affidavit of service shall be filed on the next date.

(JAY SENGUPTA, J.)

kc.